PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name Marc Allen previously recorded on Reel 020141 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name should be Marion Regnier, as noted on the attached Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jont B Allen	11/07/2007
Marion Regnier	11/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	
Street Address:	352 Henry Administration Building	
Internal Address:	506 South Wright Street	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11857137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-0902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-481-9939

Email: seurich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: S. Eurich/Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91431-753834 (001110US)
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Chaven D. Fusieh

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon D. Eurich

PATENT REEL: 026826 FRAME: 0040 DP \$40 00 11857137

501642030

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment and Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment and Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Assignment and Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Assignment and Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Assignment and Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=Assignment and Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=Assignment and Cover Sheet#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026826 FRAME: 0041

Attorney Docket No.: 026731-000110US Client Reference No.: 0TF06114

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Jont B. Allen of 1404 Sunny Acres Road, Mahomet, IL 61853; and Marion Regnier of 433 Dean Street, Apt. 13, Brooklyn, NY 11217, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

SPEECH AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING

PERCEPTUAL FEATURES

Filing Date:

September 18, 2007

Application No.:

11/857,137; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

61193401 vl

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 026731-000110US Page 2	
DATE NOT 7, 2007	Jont B. Allen
STATE OF Thinois)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Chempaign	
hereby certify that Jont B. Allen, perso subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said purposes therein set forth.	_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do nally known to me to be the same person whose name is ppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that I instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have November, 2007.	ve hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this that day of
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY A. HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-2-201 My Commission Expires: August 21	
DATE	
	Marion Regnier
STATE OF)
•) ss.
COUNTY OF)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a	_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do conally known to me to be the same person whose name is ppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that d instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 2007.	ve hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 026731-000110US Client Reference No.: 0TF06114

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Jont B. Allen of 1404 Sunny Acres Road, Mahomet, IL 61853; and Marion Regnier of 433 Dean Street, Apt. 13, Brooklyn, NY 11217, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

SPEECH AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING

PERCEPTUAL FEATURES

Filing Date:

September 18, 2007

Application No.:

11/857,137; and

WHEREAS, **The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois**, a body corporate and politic having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

Marion Regnier

61193401 vl

Assignment	
Attorney Docket No.: 026731-000110US Page 2	
DATE	7 . 2 . 11
	Jont B. Allen
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
Ι,	_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do nally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a	ppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that d instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires: DATE No. 1 2007	Marion Regnier
STATE OF NEW JONC)
,) ss.
COUNTY OF LEW CONC)
hereby certify that Marion Regnier, pers subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a	_, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do sonally known to me to be the same person whose name is ppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that d instrument as bischer free and voluntary act for the uses and
	ve hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 14 day of
, 2007.	
(SEAL) DORIS KWA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE O QUALIFIED IN NEW YO REG #01KW48 MY COM** TXP APP	AN SPINEWYORK OF THE STATE OF T

Page 2 of 2